Meter Counter - Electrical
MZ/E Classic Small / Medium
Willtec Messtechnik ek  Eschenweg 4  79232 March-Hugstetten
Fon:07665/93465-0  Fax:07665/93465-22  Email: info@willtec.de  Internet: www.willtec.de
Page 1 to 6
M
Z
-E

E
N
Ordering Example
Meter Counter Electrical MZ/E - CM - B - C10/DA - P - X - 500/G
Type
CS = Classic Short
CM = Classic Medium
Power Supply
B = battery-powered
24 = 24 VDC/ external power supply
230 = 230 VAC/ external power supply
Display/ Installation Position
C10 = battery-powered
F8P = battery-powered
EP7 = battery-powered
EP1 = EP1-S; external power supply
EP2 = EP2-I; external power supply
VZE = external power supply
VZ24 = external power supply
Display/ Installation Position
/DA = direct-display; mountable housing
/FA = remote display; mountable housing
/FE = remote display; installation housing
Resolution
P = programmable (standard 0.01m)
X = custom programming on request
Cable Length [m]
X = direct-display; mountable housing
1.0; 2.0; 5.0; 10 = remote display
(observe German decimal separator “,”)
Measuring Wheel Circumference [C]/ Surface
500; 304.8; 200
(observe German decimal separator “,”)
Measuring Wheel Circumference [C]/ Surface
/G = smooth
/RI = corrugated
/N = studded
/R = crisscross knurled
/GG = rubber smooth
/GR = rubber knurled
 Note
 further designs which cannot be generated from the sample order are available as special designs on
request
Meter Counter - Electrical
MZ/E Classic Small / Medium
Willtec Messtechnik ek  Eschenweg 4  79232 March-Hugstetten
Fon:07665/93465-0  Fax:07665/93465-22  Email: info@willtec.de  Internet: www.willtec.de

Output Signal PP = Push Pull; LD = LineDriver
IP-Rating IP64 IP65 IP67
Ordering Example without Indicator
Meter Counter Electrical MZ/E - CM - 5 - SCA24/L - 500 - 5,0 - 500/G
Type
CS = Classic Short
CM = Classic Medium
Power Supply
5  = 5 VDC
24 = 24 VDC
Measuring System/Output Signal
LHR5  = LHR5/1 Sensor
SCA24  = encoder
WIG110 = rotary encoder
Measuring System/Output Signal
/Y = Push Pull
/L = Line Driver
Resolution [puls./ rev.]
1; 50; 100; 200;250;500;1 000;5 000
further resolutions on request
Cable Length [m]
1.0; 2.0; 5.0; 10 = meters
(observe German decimal separator “,”)
Measuring Wheel Circumference [C]/ Surface
500; 304.8; 200
Measuring Wheel Circumference [C]/ Surface
/G = smooth
/RI = corrugated
/N = studded
/R = crisscross knurled
/GG = rubber smooth
/GR = rubber knurled